of parole and costs of $106.50; Count 2: Manslaughter – 1st Degree (Dangerous Weapon) no 

sentence with imposed; Count 8: Aggravated Assault – Dangerous Weapon – twenty-five (25) 

years in the South Dakota State Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1, credit for nine hundred 

thirty-eight (938) days served, and costs of $106.50; Count 9: Aggravated Assault – Dangerous 

Weapon -  twenty-five (25) years in the South Dakota State Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1 

and 3, credit for nine hundred thirty-eight (938) days served, and costs of $106.50; Count 10: 

Aggravated Assault – Dangerous Weapon - twenty-five (25) years in the South Dakota State 

Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1, 3 and 4, credit for nine hundred thirty-eight (938) days 

served, and costs of $106.50; Count 13: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence 

was imposed; Count 14: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence was imposed; 

Count 15: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence was imposed.

[...]

of parole and costs of $106.50; Count 2: Manslaughter – 1st Degree (Dangerous Weapon) no 

sentence with imposed; Count 8: Aggravated Assault – Dangerous Weapon – twenty-five (25) 

years in the South Dakota State Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1, credit for nine hundred 

thirty-eight (938) days served, and costs of $106.50; Count 9: Aggravated Assault – Dangerous 

Weapon -  twenty-five (25) years in the South Dakota State Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1 

and 3, credit for nine hundred thirty-eight (938) days served, and costs of $106.50; Count 10: 

Aggravated Assault – Dangerous Weapon -  twenty-five (25) years in the South Dakota State 

6 

Penitentiary, consecutive to Count 1, 3 and 4, credit for nine hundred thirty-eight (938) days 

served, and costs of $106.50; Count 13: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence 

was imposed; Count 14: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence was imposed; 

Count 15: Aggravated Assault – Physical Menace – no sentence was imposed.